Company Name

Baptist Health

Florida Blue

Southeastern Grocers
Johnson & Johnson Vision
GATE Petroleum Company
AT&T

CSX Corporation

Brooks Rehabilitation
Newfold Digital

Wells Fargo

One Call

Black Knight

Fanatics

FIS

VyStar Credit Union

TIAA Bank

Miller Electric Company
Crowley Maritime Corporation
GuideWell Source

Fidelity National Financial
Citizens Property Insurance Corporation
McKesson Medical-Surgical
Mac Papers

Swisher International Group Inc.

jaxusa.org

[Headqguarters

Company Description

Health system

Health Insurance State Headquarters
Corporate HQ & Grocery Distribution Center
Contact lens manufacturing

Petroleum Products Corporate Headquarters
Telecommunications Regional Headquarters
Railroad Corporate Headquarters

Medical Rehabilitation

Web Designers and Online Marketing
Banking

Workers Compensation Services

Mortgage software development
E-Commerce Retailer

Banking Services Software Provider

Credit Union

Banking and Mortgage Services

Electrical Contractors

Marine Transportation & Logistics

Medicare administration

Title Insurance Company

Property insurance protection to businesses and residences.
Medical Supplies Provider to the Physician Market
Envelope Manufacturer

Cigar & Smokeless Tobacco Product Manufacturing

FLAGLER

NASSAU

Type of Headquarters

Corporate
Regional
Corporate
Division
Corporate
Regional
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Regional
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Division
Corporate

Corporate

PUTNAM

PARTNERSHIP

THE JACKSONVILLE REGION

Northeast Florida

Employees

ST. JOHNS

12,600
5,700
5,700
3,500
3,000
2,600
2,370
2,240
2,000
2,000
1,970
1,900
1,700
1,500
1,410
1,400
1,300
1,300
1,300
1,170
1,040
1,000

980

960




PARTNERSHIP

THE JACKSONVILLE REGION

[Headqguarters

Northeast Florida

Company Name Company Description Type of Headquarters Employess
Landstar System Inc. Transportation Logistics Corporate 855
Allstate Accident, health and life insurance Regional 800
W.W. Gay Mechanical Contractor Inc. Mechanical Contractors Corporate 750
The Home Depot Pro Wholesale distributors of maintenance, repair and operations products Corporate 750
Medtronic Inc. Surgical Products Manufacturer Division 720
PGA TOUR, Inc. Pre-eminent association for touring pro golfers Corporate 700
Suddath Relocation and Transportation Corporate 700
Carlisle Interconnect Technologies Wire and cable manufacturer for aerospace industry Corporate 650
ERC Collections and other business process outsourcing Corporate 600
Unison Industries Aircraft component manufacturing Division 600
Wounded Warrior Project Veterans service organization Corporate 600
Ring Power Corporation Caterpillar dealer selling heavy machinery/eqpt. Corporate 550
Stellar Design/Construction Firm Corporate 550
Firehouse Subs Restaurant franchise Corporate 550
Availity LLC Health Care Information Networking Corporate 500
NGA Human Resources Human Resources Consulting Services Corporate 450
Logistics Services International (LSI) Aircraft Avionics Corporate 440
Beaver Street Fisheries Inc. Wholesale Distributor of Food Products Corporate 435
Haskell Design/Construction Firm Corporate 430
Acosta Inc. Food Sales and Marketing Company Corporate 400
Florida Army National Guard Army National Guard and Air National Guard Regional 400
Brightway Insurance Insurance Services (auto, homeowners, life) Corporate 400
Optimum Healthcare IT Healthcare Managed Services Corporate 385
Treace Medical Concepts Bunion surgical treatment development Corporate 350

jaxusa.org

FLAGLER

NASSAU

PUTNAM

ST. JOHNS




PARTNERSHIP

THE JACKSONVILLE REGION

[Headqguarters

Northeast Florida

Company Name Company Description Type of Headquarters Employees
Formativ Health Heathcare BPO; satellite patient access center Corporate 350
Safariland Law Enforcement Equipment Manufacturing Corporate 350
Vulcan Materials Company Construction aggregate manufacturing Regional 350
Famous Amos Restaurant Restaurants Corporate 350
Community First Credit Union of Florida Credit Union Corporate 350
City Facilities Management Holdings (FL) LLC Refrigeration facilities management Regional 300
VAC-CON Utility-vacuum truck manufacturer Regional 300
Atrium Windows and Doors of Florida Window Manufacturer Division 300
Healogics Health Services Provider Corporate 300
JinkoSolar Solar Panel Manufacturer Corporate 300
Zimmer Biomet Thoracic Surgical Product Manufacturing Division 290
Venus Swimwear Inc. Swimwear manufacturing Corporate 290
iDeal Aluminum Products Aluminum fence, gate and railing manufacturer Corporate 260
The Main Street America Group Property and casualty insurance Corporate 250
Scott McRae Automotive Group Auto Dealer Group Corporate 250
Fortegra Specialty insurance programs Corporate 250
Grimes Companies, The 3PL logistics and storage Corporate 230
Regency Centers Corporation Commercial Property Management Firms Corporate 230
KLS Martin USA Medical Device Manufacturing Corporate 220
Beeline Workforce management SaaS solutions Corporate 200
CSI Companies Talent staffing company Corporate 200
D.R. Horton Home Builders Regional 200
TOTE Maritime Steamship Company Corporate 200
Liftpower Forklift, warehouse optimization and industrial material handling equipment provider Corporate 190

ST. JOHNS

jaxusa.org FLAGLER NASSAU PUTNAM



Headguarters

THE JACKSONVILLE REGION

Northeast Florida

Company Name Company Description Type of Headquarters Employess
Redwire Space Space manufacturing and tech company Corporate 190
RF-SMART Software Developer and System Integrator Corporate 170
Rayonier Forest Resources Global supplier of high-purity performance fibers Corporate 160
ISF Consulting and IT solutions for state agencies Corporate 160
Rulon International Wood ceilings and walls manufacturer Corporate 160
Baker Distributing Company HVAC Supply House Corporate 150
Ash Properties Commercial Real Estate Development Corporate 150
lluka Resource Mining and Manufacturing Company Regional 150
First Professionals Insurance Malpractice Insurance Corporate 150
Roadway Worker Training Training and support services to rail industry Division 150
Magellan Transport Logistics Trucking logistics Division 140
Dun & Bradstreet Data and analytics company Corporate 140
Capital Markets Cooperative Mortgage capital markets company Corporate 140
Rogers Towers P.A. Law Firm Corporate 140
Flagler Real Estate Developers Regional 140
Trailer Bridge Ocean Freight Transportation Corporate 140
HC Brands Designer and manufacturer of custom personalized products Corporate 140
Village Bread and Bagel Local Bakery Corporate 140
SEMCO Southeastern Metals Manufacturer of Light Gauge Steel Products Corporate 130
Nivel Parts & Manufacturing Co. Automotive and golf cart parts manufacturing Corporate 130
CEVA Logistics North America Logistics Corporate 130
Pilot Pen Corporation of America Manufacturer of Writing Instruments Regional 120
Saft America Inc. Lithium ion battery manufacturing Regional 120
PGA TOUR Entertainment Video production arm of PGA TOUR Division 110

Jjaxusa.org FLAGLER NASSAU PUTNAM ST. JOHNS




Company Name

Vacation Rental Pros
Forcura

Astadia

Patriot Rail Company, LLC
APR Energy

Craig/is Ltd.

David Dobbs Enterprises
Drummond

Greenshades Software
Meridian Technologies
Standard Pacific Homes - Jacksonville Division
Elkins Constructors Inc
Kitchens Seafood
Advantus Corporation
Finxact

ArdentX

Gioia Sails South LLC
Burkhardt Sales & Service
AMPORTS

2G Energy Inc.

iVenture

RISE: A Real Estate Company
Crucial Care

Rubix Foods

jaxusa.org

[Headqguarters

Company Description

Vacation property management

Healthcare Technology

IT consulting

Logistics and distribution companies

Power generating stations for emerging countries
Insurance Subrogation

Menu covers imprinter/manufacturer

Marketing and Printing company

Microsoft .NET software developer

IT company

Home builders

Building Construction

Seafood Processor

Office Products Manufacturing and Distribution
Banking software

Full service freight transportation and logistics
Custom marine canvas and upholstery manufacturing
Anheuser-Busch Wholesaler

Automotive services & port terminal operator
Modular decentralized energy conversion systems
Computer and support services

Residential real estate developer

Urgent care centers

Culinary and food science-focused provider

FLAGLER

NASSAU

Type of Headquarters

Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Division
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Regional
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate

Corporate

PUTNAM

PARTNERSHIP

THE JACKSONVILLE REGION

Northeast Florida
Employees

ST. JOHNS

110

110

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

80

80

80

80

80

80

70

70




Company Name

Natural Life Collections
Coastal Cloud

APL Logistics Warehouse Services
Liberty Landscape Supply
Emtec, Inc.

Rayonier Advanced Materials
Revalize

Early Upgrade

Q-PAC

A.J. Johns Inc.

Riley Gear

Circle K South Atlantic
Alternate Energy Technologies LLC
Encore Development
Nemours Foundation

W & O Supply Inc.

Larry's Giant Subs

Cain & Boltman Inc

PRI Productions

Fidus Construction

NAQ Global

Ronco Group

Perdue Office Interiors

Concealment Express

jaxusa.org

[Headqguarters

Company Description

Wholesaler

IT consulting

Distribution

Landscape service and Supply Company

IT consultancy

High-purity performance fiber

Supply chain technology company

Secondary lifecycle of mobile devices, components and consumer electronics
Custom air handling manufacturer

Site Development & Utility Contractor

Precision Gear Manufacturing

Gas stations and convenience stores

Manufacturer of thermal solar panels

Information Technology

Charitable Foundation

Supplier of Products for Shipping Industry
Deli/Restaurant

Flooring industry sales, marketing and logistical services
Special events production

Construction, roofing, pavers

Manufacturing company of chemical additives for fertilizer industry
Custom machine design and manufacturing

Office Furniture

Designer, manufacturer and distributor of firearm holsters and accessories.

FLAGLER

NASSAU

Type of Headquarters

Corporate
Corporate
Division
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Division
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Regional
Corporate
Corporate

Corporate

PUTNAM

PARTNERSHIP

THE JACKSONVILLE REGION

Northeast Florida
Employees

ST. JOHNS

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

50

50

50

50

50

50




Headguarters

THE JACKSONVILLE REGION

Company Name Company Description Type of Headquarters NorEt:]nc-:;)e?z;;Iec;rida
All Florida Safety Institute Driving School / License Testing Corporate 50
AGX Freight Full-service transportation and multimodal logistics Corporate 50
Duos Technologies Logistics software technology Corporate 50
Persown Family health diagnostic solutions Corporate 50
Global Axcess Corp. Independent provider of ATM solutions Corporate 50

jaxusa.org FLAGLER NASSAU PUTNAM ST. JOHNS




