

Florida Blue Health Insurance State Headquarters Reg Southeastern Grocers Corporate HQ & Grocery Distribution Center Cor Johnson & Johnson Vision Contact lens manufacturing Division GATE Petroleum Company Petroleum Products Corporate Headquarters Cor	orporate and a segional and a segionate a seg	12,600 5,700 5,700 3,500 3,000 2,600 2,370
Southeastern Grocers Corporate HQ & Grocery Distribution Center Cor Johnson & Johnson Vision Contact lens manufacturing Division GATE Petroleum Company Petroleum Products Corporate Headquarters Cor	orporate vision orporate egional orporate	5,700 3,500 3,000 2,600
Johnson & Johnson VisionContact lens manufacturingDivisionGATE Petroleum CompanyPetroleum Products Corporate HeadquartersCorporate Headquarters	vision orporate egional orporate	3,500 3,000 2,600
GATE Petroleum Company Petroleum Products Corporate Headquarters Cor	orporate egional orporate	3,000 2,600
	egional	2,600
AT&T Telecommunications Regional Headquarters Reg	orporate	
		2,370
CSX Corporation Railroad Corporate Headquarters Cor	orporate	
Brooks Rehabilitation Medical Rehabilitation Cor		2,240
Newfold Digital Web Designers and Online Marketing Corr	orporate	2,000
Wells Fargo Banking Reg	egional	2,000
One Call Workers Compensation Services Cor	orporate	1,970
Black Knight Mortgage software development Cor	orporate	1,900
Fanatics E-Commerce Retailer Corr	orporate	1,700
FIS Banking Services Software Provider Cor	orporate	1,500
VyStar Credit Union Credit Union Cor	orporate	1,410
TIAA Bank Banking and Mortgage Services Cor	orporate	1,400
Miller Electric Company Electrical Contractors Corr	orporate	1,300
Crowley Maritime Corporation Marine Transportation & Logistics Cor	orporate	1,300
GuideWell Source Medicare administration Cor	orporate	1,300
Fidelity National Financial Title Insurance Company Corr	orporate	1,170
Citizens Property Insurance Corporation Property insurance protection to businesses and residences.	orporate	1,040
McKesson Medical-Surgical Medical Supplies Provider to the Physician Market Divis	vision	1,000
Mac Papers Envelope Manufacturer Cor	orporate	980
Swisher International Group Inc. Cigar & Smokeless Tobacco Product Manufacturing Cor	orporate	960

January 2023 jaxusa.org

Y

DUVAL FLAGLER

NASSAU



Company Name	Company Description	Type of Headquarters	Northeast Florida Employees
Landstar System Inc.	Transportation Logistics	Corporate	855
Allstate	Accident, health and life insurance	Regional	800
W.W. Gay Mechanical Contractor Inc.	Mechanical Contractors	Corporate	750
The Home Depot Pro	Wholesale distributors of maintenance, repair and operations products	Corporate	750
Medtronic Inc.	Surgical Products Manufacturer	Division	720
PGA TOUR, Inc.	Pre-eminent association for touring pro golfers	Corporate	700
Suddath	Relocation and Transportation	Corporate	700
Carlisle Interconnect Technologies	Wire and cable manufacturer for aerospace industry	Corporate	650
ERC	Collections and other business process outsourcing	Corporate	600
Unison Industries	Aircraft component manufacturing	Division	600
Wounded Warrior Project	Veterans service organization	Corporate	600
Ring Power Corporation	Caterpillar dealer selling heavy machinery/eqpt.	Corporate	550
Stellar	Design/Construction Firm	Corporate	550
Firehouse Subs	Restaurant franchise	Corporate	550
Availity LLC	Health Care Information Networking	Corporate	500
NGA Human Resources	Human Resources Consulting Services	Corporate	450
Logistics Services International (LSI)	Aircraft Avionics	Corporate	440
Beaver Street Fisheries Inc.	Wholesale Distributor of Food Products	Corporate	435
Haskell	Design/Construction Firm	Corporate	430
Acosta Inc.	Food Sales and Marketing Company	Corporate	400
Florida Army National Guard	Army National Guard and Air National Guard	Regional	400
Brightway Insurance	Insurance Services (auto, homeowners, life)	Corporate	400
Optimum Healthcare IT	Healthcare Managed Services	Corporate	385
Treace Medical Concepts	Bunion surgical treatment development	Corporate	350

jaxusa.org

AY

DUVAL FLAGLER

NASSAU



Company Name	Company Description	Type of Headquarters	Northeast Florida Employees
Formativ Health	Heathcare BPO; satellite patient access center	Corporate	350
Safariland	Law Enforcement Equipment Manufacturing	Corporate	350
Vulcan Materials Company	Construction aggregate manufacturing	Regional	350
Famous Amos Restaurant	Restaurants	Corporate	350
Community First Credit Union of Florida	Credit Union	Corporate	350
City Facilities Management Holdings (FL) LLC	Refrigeration facilities management	Regional	300
VAC-CON	Utility-vacuum truck manufacturer	Regional	300
Atrium Windows and Doors of Florida	Window Manufacturer	Division	300
Healogics	Health Services Provider	Corporate	300
JinkoSolar	Solar Panel Manufacturer	Corporate	300
Zimmer Biomet Thoracic	Surgical Product Manufacturing	Division	290
Venus Swimwear Inc.	Swimwear manufacturing	Corporate	290
iDeal Aluminum Products	Aluminum fence, gate and railing manufacturer	Corporate	260
The Main Street America Group	Property and casualty insurance	Corporate	250
Scott McRae Automotive Group	Auto Dealer Group	Corporate	250
Fortegra	Specialty insurance programs	Corporate	250
Grimes Companies, The	3PL logistics and storage	Corporate	230
Regency Centers Corporation	Commercial Property Management Firms	Corporate	230
KLS Martin USA	Medical Device Manufacturing	Corporate	220
Beeline	Workforce management SaaS solutions	Corporate	200
CSI Companies	Talent staffing company	Corporate	200
D.R. Horton	Home Builders	Regional	200
TOTE Maritime	Steamship Company	Corporate	200
Liftpower	Forklift, warehouse optimization and industrial material handling equipment provider	Corporate	190

jaxusa.org

AY

DUVAL

FLAGLER

NASSAU



Company Name	Company Description	Type of Headquarters	Northeast Florida Employees
Redwire Space	Space manufacturing and tech company	Corporate	190
RF-SMART	Software Developer and System Integrator	Corporate	170
Rayonier Forest Resources	Global supplier of high-purity performance fibers	Corporate	160
ISF	Consulting and IT solutions for state agencies	Corporate	160
Rulon International	Wood ceilings and walls manufacturer	Corporate	160
Baker Distributing Company	HVAC Supply House	Corporate	150
Ash Properties	Commercial Real Estate Development	Corporate	150
Iluka Resource	Mining and Manufacturing Company	Regional	150
First Professionals Insurance	Malpractice Insurance	Corporate	150
Roadway Worker Training	Training and support services to rail industry	Division	150
Magellan Transport Logistics	Trucking logistics	Division	140
Dun & Bradstreet	Data and analytics company	Corporate	140
Capital Markets Cooperative	Mortgage capital markets company	Corporate	140
Rogers Towers P.A.	Law Firm	Corporate	140
Flagler	Real Estate Developers	Regional	140
Trailer Bridge	Ocean Freight Transportation	Corporate	140
HC Brands	Designer and manufacturer of custom personalized products	Corporate	140
Village Bread and Bagel	Local Bakery	Corporate	140
SEMCO Southeastern Metals	Manufacturer of Light Gauge Steel Products	Corporate	130
Nivel Parts & Manufacturing Co.	Automotive and golf cart parts manufacturing	Corporate	130
CEVA Logistics North America	Logistics	Corporate	130
Pilot Pen Corporation of America	Manufacturer of Writing Instruments	Regional	120
Saft America Inc.	Lithium ion battery manufacturing	Regional	120
PGA TOUR Entertainment	Video production arm of PGA TOUR	Division	110

jaxusa.org

BAKER

LAY

DUVAL FLAGLER

NASSAU

PUTNAM



Company Name	Company Description	Type of Headquarters	Northeast Florida Employees
Vacation Rental Pros	Vacation property management	Corporate	110
Forcura	Healthcare Technology	Corporate	110
Astadia	IT consulting	Corporate	100
Patriot Rail Company, LLC	Logistics and distribution companies	Corporate	100
APR Energy	Power generating stations for emerging countries	Corporate	100
Craig/is Ltd.	Insurance Subrogation	Corporate	100
David Dobbs Enterprises	Menu covers imprinter/manufacturer	Corporate	100
Drummond	Marketing and Printing company	Corporate	100
Greenshades Software	Microsoft .NET software developer	Corporate	100
Meridian Technologies	IT company	Corporate	90
Standard Pacific Homes - Jacksonville Division	Home builders	Division	90
Elkins Constructors Inc	Building Construction	Corporate	90
Kitchens Seafood	Seafood Processor	Corporate	90
Advantus Corporation	Office Products Manufacturing and Distribution	Corporate	90
Finxact	Banking software	Corporate	90
ArdentX	Full service freight transportation and logistics	Corporate	90
Gioia Sails South LLC	Custom marine canvas and upholstery manufacturing	Regional	80
Burkhardt Sales & Service	Anheuser-Busch Wholesaler	Corporate	80
AMPORTS	Automotive services & port terminal operator	Corporate	80
2G Energy Inc.	Modular decentralized energy conversion systems	Corporate	80
iVenture	Computer and support services	Corporate	80
RISE: A Real Estate Company	Residential real estate developer	Corporate	80
Crucial Care	Urgent care centers	Corporate	70
Rubix Foods	Culinary and food science-focused provider	Corporate	70

January 2023	jaxusa.org	E	BAKER	CLAY	DUVAL	FLAGLER	NASSAU	PUTNAM



Company Name	Company Description	Type of Headquarters	Northeast Florida Employees
Natural Life Collections	Wholesaler	Corporate	70
Coastal Cloud	IT consulting	Corporate	70
APL Logistics Warehouse Services	Distribution	Division	70
Liberty Landscape Supply	Landscape service and Supply Company	Corporate	70
Emtec, Inc.	IT consultancy	Corporate	70
Rayonier Advanced Materials	High-purity performance fiber	Corporate	70
Revalize	Supply chain technology company	Corporate	70
Early Upgrade	Secondary lifecycle of mobile devices, components and consumer electronics	Corporate	70
Q-PAC	Custom air handling manufacturer	Corporate	60
A.J. Johns Inc.	Site Development & Utility Contractor	Corporate	60
Riley Gear	Precision Gear Manufacturing	Corporate	60
Circle K South Atlantic	Gas stations and convenience stores	Division	60
Alternate Energy Technologies LLC	Manufacturer of thermal solar panels	Corporate	60
Encore Development	Information Technology	Corporate	60
Nemours Foundation	Charitable Foundation	Corporate	60
W & O Supply Inc.	Supplier of Products for Shipping Industry	Corporate	60
Larry's Giant Subs	Deli/Restaurant	Corporate	60
Cain & Boltman Inc	Flooring industry sales, marketing and logistical services	Corporate	60
PRI Productions	Special events production	Corporate	50
Fidus Construction	Construction, roofing, pavers	Corporate	50
NAQ Global	Manufacturing company of chemical additives for fertilizer industry	Regional	50
Ronco Group	Custom machine design and manufacturing	Corporate	50
Perdue Office Interiors	Office Furniture	Corporate	50
Concealment Express	Designer, manufacturer and distributor of firearm holsters and accessories.	Corporate	50

jaxusa.org

BAKER

Y

DUVAL FLAGLER

NASSAU



Company Name	Company Description	Type of Headquarters	Northeast Florida Employees
All Florida Safety Institute	Driving School / License Testing	Corporate	50
AGX Freight	Full-service transportation and multimodal logistics	Corporate	50
Duos Technologies	Logistics software technology	Corporate	50
Persown	Family health diagnostic solutions	Corporate	50
Global Axcess Corp.	Independent provider of ATM solutions	Corporate	50

AY

FLAGLER